## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## All sales are final.

Upon payment received by The National Basketball Academy, all sales are final. No Refund or Exchange will be issued.

## **Medical Release**

We, the undersigned, do hereby consent to our child's participation in the National Basketball Academy event. Our child is in good health and can participate in all activities. Therefore, in consideration for the services to be performed by the National Basketball Academy, I/we do further release their agents and employees and any others associated with the event from any and all claim or liability to us or our child for any damages or injuries which may be sustained by our child in connection with the National Basketball Academy event.

In the event that reasonable attempts to reach parents/guardians at phone numbers listed have been unsuccessful, I hereby give my consent for the administration of any treatment deemed necessary by:
Parent or Guardian Signature
Media Release The SIGNER grants permissions to The National Basketball Academy (and its designees and agents) to use the Signer's child's image, likeness, actions, and statements in any live or recorded audio, video, or photographic display or other transmission, exhibition, publication or reproduction made of or at the Event in any medium or content without further authorization or compensation.
Parent or Guardian Signature

## Newsletters, Announcements, and other emails

All of our clients are automatically signed up to receive occasional emails with details of the current and upcoming programs. If you do not wish to receive these emails, a link is at the bottom of every email for you to opt-out of the mailing list.